
2005-2006 University of Illinois Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Aug 27, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 26-7   Conf: 11-5   Home: 15-1   Away: 5-4   Neutral: 6-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Brown, Dee 33-33 1183 35.8 157-437 .359 78-243 .321 78-103 .757 15 87 102 3.1 61 1 191 94 1 53 470 14.2
40 Augustine, James 33-33 1079 32.7 174-279 .624 1-2 .500 99-152 .651 100 200 300 9.1 84 1 59 67 24 47 448 13.6
33 McBride, Rich 33-33 989 30.0 112-277 .404 83-206 .403 22-25 .880 5 55 60 1.8 63 0 70 47 0 24 329 10.0
42 Randle, Brian 32-32 855 26.7 109-210 .519 6-34 .176 48-81 .593 77 96 173 5.4 104 7 47 43 17 26 272 8.5
31 Smith, Jamar 32-0 613 19.2 85-181 .470 66-137 .482 19-27 .704 17 36 53 1.7 29 0 43 34 1 16 255 8.0
55 Pruitt, Shaun 33-33 641 19.4 86-164 .524 0-0 .000 31-64 .484 70 99 169 5.1 78 1 15 39 15 13 203 6.2
41 Carter, Warren 32-1 395 12.3 58-126 .460 1-6 .167 37-55 .673 35 53 88 2.8 51 0 15 16 9 6 154 4.8
44 Arnold, Marcus 32-0 354 11.1 47-102 .461 0-0 .000 19-34 .559 32 44 76 2.4 65 2 2 21 9 7 113 3.5
25 Brock, Calvin 17-0 109 6.4 8-24 .333 1-6 .167 6-15 .400 5 22 27 1.6 16 0 7 8 1 4 23 1.4
03 Frazier, Chester 27-0 363 13.4 10-48 .208 5-32 .156 9-18 .500 8 37 45 1.7 33 0 50 21 2 7 34 1.3
02 Hicks, Chris 11-0 19 1.7 2-5 .400 0-2 .000 6-8 .750 0 1 1 0.1 0 0 1 0 0 0 10 0.9
Total 33 6600 200.0 848-1853 .458 241-668 .361 374-582 .643 403 776 1179 35.7 584 12 500 406 79 203 2311 70.03
Opponents 6600 200.0 670-1656 .405 170-536 .317 427-615 .694 306 678 984 29.8 555 10 338 464 78 179 1937 58.70

Team Statistics ILL OPP
SCORING 2311 1937
    Points Per Game 70.0 58.7
    Scoring Margin 11.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 848-1853 670-1656
    Field Goal Pct .458 .405
3 POINT FG-ATT 241-668 170-536
    3PT FG Pct .361 .317
    3PT Made Per Game 7.3 5.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 374-582 427-615
    FT Pct .643 .694
    FT Made Per Game 11.3 12.9
REBOUNDS 1179 984
    Rebounds Per Game 35.7 29.8
    Rebounds Margin 5.9 –
ASSISTS 500 338
    Assists Per Game 15.2 10.2
TURNOVERS 406 464
    Turnovers Per Game 12.3 14.1
    Turnovers Margin 1.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 0.7
STEALS 203 179
    Steals Per Game 6.2 5.4
BLOCKS 79 78
    Blocks Per Game 2.4 2.4
ATTENDANCE 265,888 138,805
    Dates/Avg Per Date 16-16,618 9-15,423
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 8-12,450

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Illinois 1127 1184 2311
Opponents 908 1029 1937

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/18/05 SOUTH DAKOTA STATE W 90-65 16618
11/20/05 TEXAS-PAN AMERICAN W 71-59 16618
11/22/05 TEXAS SOUTHERN W 93-59 16618
11/25/05 vs Wichita State W 55-54 1500
11/26/05 vs Rutgers W 77-57 1700
11/29/05 at North Carolina W 68-64 21273
12/03/05 vs Xavier W 65-62 19833
12/05/05 ARKANSAS-LITTLE ROCK W 75-49 16618
12/08/05 GEORGETOWN W 58-48 16618
12/10/05 vs Oregon W 89-59 15109
12/18/05 COPPIN STATE W 61-42 16618
12/21/05 vs Missouri W 82-50 22153
12/28/05 SOUTHEAST MISSOURI STATE W 89-64 16618
12/30/05 TENNESSEE-MARTIN W 84-46 16618

* 01/05/06 MICHIGAN STATE W 60-50 16618
* 01/07/06 at Iowa L 48-63 15500
* 01/14/06 MICHIGAN W 79-74 16618
* 01/17/06 at Indiana L 60-62 17328
* 01/21/06 at Northwestern W 58-47 8117
* 01/25/06 MINNESOTA W 77-53 16618
* 01/28/06 PURDUE W 76-58 16618
* 01/31/06 at Wisconsin W 66-51 17142
* 02/04/06 PENN STATE L 65-66 16618
* 02/12/06 at Ohio State L 53-69 18500
* 02/15/06 NORTHWESTERN W 63-47 16618
* 02/19/06 INDIANA W 70-58 16618
* 02/21/06 at Michigan L 64-72 13164
* 02/25/06 IOWA W 71-59 16618
* 02/28/06 at Minnesota W 71-65 13022
* 03/04/06 at Michigan State W 75-68 14759

03/10/06 vs Michigan State L 56-61 18730
03/16/06 vs Air Force W 78-69 9891
03/18/06 vs Washington L 64-67 10687

* = Conference game



2005-2006 University of Illinois Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Aug 27, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 11-5   Home: 7-1   Away: 4-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Brown, Dee 16-16 604 37.8 83-223 .372 40-126 .317 37-49 .755 3 41 44 2.8 31 1 89 46 0 24 243 15.2
40 Augustine, James 16-16 539 33.7 81-135 .600 0-1 .000 40-68 .588 43 100 143 8.9 45 1 30 32 13 24 202 12.6
33 McBride, Rich 16-16 498 31.1 56-137 .409 39-99 .394 14-16 .875 1 21 22 1.4 31 0 30 23 0 9 165 10.3
42 Randle, Brian 16-16 455 28.4 50-102 .490 3-16 .188 24-37 .649 41 46 87 5.4 57 6 20 14 8 13 127 7.9
55 Pruitt, Shaun 16-16 325 20.3 50-92 .543 0-0 .000 14-28 .500 32 49 81 5.1 38 1 10 20 10 5 114 7.1
31 Smith, Jamar 15-0 271 18.1 29-76 .382 22-55 .400 7-9 .778 7 17 24 1.6 17 0 17 9 0 9 87 5.8
41 Carter, Warren 15-0 171 11.4 17-41 .415 0-3 .000 20-29 .690 13 25 38 2.5 17 0 7 5 3 1 54 3.6
44 Arnold, Marcus 15-0 128 8.5 14-33 .424 0-0 .000 10-15 .667 11 14 25 1.7 22 0 2 9 2 3 38 2.5
03 Frazier, Chester 15-0 191 12.7 7-28 .250 4-17 .235 5-8 .625 3 19 22 1.5 22 0 19 14 2 3 23 1.5
25 Brock, Calvin 5-0 15 3.0 1-3 .333 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 1 3 4 0.8 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0.6
02 Hicks, Chris 3-0 3 1.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 16 3200 200.0 388-871 .445 108-318 .340 172-261 .659 174 360 534 33.4 281 9 224 182 38 91 1056 66.00
Opponents 3200 200.0 324-785 .413 91-269 .338 223-295 .756 143 345 488 30.5 252 3 180 210 35 76 962 60.13

Team Statistics ILL OPP
SCORING 1056 962
    Points Per Game 66.0 60.1
    Scoring Margin 5.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 388-871 324-785
    Field Goal Pct .445 .413
3 POINT FG-ATT 108-318 91-269
    3PT FG Pct .340 .338
    3PT Made Per Game 6.8 5.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 172-261 223-295
    FT Pct .659 .756
    FT Made Per Game 10.8 13.9
REBOUNDS 534 488
    Rebounds Per Game 33.4 30.5
    Rebounds Margin 2.9 –
ASSISTS 224 180
    Assists Per Game 14.0 11.3
TURNOVERS 182 210
    Turnovers Per Game 11.4 13.1
    Turnovers Margin 1.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 0.9
STEALS 91 76
    Steals Per Game 5.7 4.8
BLOCKS 38 35
    Blocks Per Game 2.4 2.2
ATTENDANCE 132,944 117,532
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-16,618 8-14,692
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Illinois 526 530 1056
Opponents 445 517 962

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/05/06 MICHIGAN STATE W 60-50 16618
01/07/06 at  Iowa L 48-63 15500
01/14/06 MICHIGAN W 79-74 16618
01/17/06 at  Indiana L 60-62 17328
01/21/06 at  Northwestern W 58-47 8117
01/25/06 MINNESOTA W 77-53 16618
01/28/06 PURDUE W 76-58 16618
01/31/06 at  Wisconsin W 66-51 17142
02/04/06 PENN STATE L 65-66 16618
02/12/06 at  Ohio State L 53-69 18500
02/15/06 NORTHWESTERN W 63-47 16618
02/19/06 INDIANA W 70-58 16618
02/21/06 at  Michigan L 64-72 13164
02/25/06 IOWA W 71-59 16618
02/28/06 at  Minnesota W 71-65 13022
03/04/06 at  Michigan State W 75-68 14759


